FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027

WED (0.21.99

10-25-1999



101180720

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET  MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Markborough California, Inc				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Road  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached sing Corp.			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Roac  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Claymont	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached sing Corp.  Delaware 19703			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Roac  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Claymont  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached sing Corp.  Delaware State/Country Tip Code I imited Partnership			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Roac  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Claymont	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  sing Corp.  Delaware  State/Country  Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Roac  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Claymont  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  sing Corp.  Delaware State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Roac  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Claymont  City General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  sing Corp.  Delaware State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Receiving Party  Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Roac  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Claymont  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  sing Corp.  Delaware State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Name Thomson Information Licen  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Roac  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Claymont  City General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  sing Corp.  Delaware  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingtan EMARK

**REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0025** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 969-8795				
Name	Paula Upson			
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporation			
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center			
Address (line 3)	One Station Place			
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06902			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
ITAL	Pernank Application Number(s)	1,383,738	pistration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun		Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40	
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclose	ed Deposit Account	x	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 20-0866				
	Aut	horization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Paula K.	Upson	Tula & hosa	10/18/49	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0026



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



*IN WITNESS WHEREOF*, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

SEP 2 3 1999

Secretary of State

Sec State Form Cc 108 (rev. 6.98)

OSP 99 18276

185 7670

A0519136

FILED

how of the of the temporal State
of the State of Cultomic

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

JAN 1 5 1999

Contract to

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MARKBOROUGH CALIFORNIA, INC.

(a California Corporation)

To the Secretary of State State of California

The undersigned officers of Markborough California, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

HRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation.

RESCLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of Markborough California, Irc., be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows.

"1

The name of his corporation is Thomson Information Licensing Corp."

SECOND. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of the ten (19) outstanding shares entitled to furnish written consent, all of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0028

which are of one class, has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 603 and 902 of the California General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of California General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: On the date set forth below, in the city of Sugar Land in the State of Texas —, each of the undersigned does hereby declare under penalty of perjury that he signed the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation in the official capacity set forth beneath his signature, and that the statements set forth in said certificate are true of his own knowledge.

[Remainder or page intentionally left blank]

I RADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0029 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been executed as of this

7 th day of January, 1999, by the undersigned.

MARKBOROUGH CALIFORNIA, INC.

Name: Michael B. Spring Fitle: Vice President

Name: James W. Schroeder

Title: Assistant Secretary



TRADEMARK

REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 10/21/1999